7		a Rosa								
			City of Santa							
			Project Bid Su	immary						
					C CT TO					
^{roject} Clie	Numo.	EL CAMINO WAY, AND AUGUS	<u>EAST HAVEN DR</u> ITY OF SANTA ROSA	TER REPLACEMENT - DOWLING	<u>G CT TO</u> Contract No.: <u>C01568</u> Project No.: <u>C01568</u>					
Bi	d	7.11 - 25-25			Owner: City of Santa Rosa					
)per	ning:									
N	L°			XIIIST	DYIMALA					
ank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low B	id Percent Over/Under Estima					
		Engineers Estimate	\$2,064,988.00							
		MICHAEL								
1	V214813	O'SHAUGHNESSY	\$1,740,579.00	0.00%	15.71% UNDER ESTIMA					
1	VZ14013	CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,740,579.00	0.00 %	15.71% ONDER ESTIMA					
0		TEAM GHILOTTI	¢4 707 777 00	4 500/						
2	V006204	INC	\$1,767,777.60	1.56%	14.39% UNDER ESTIMA					
3	1002440	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	¢1 706 764 00	2 220/	12.99% UNDER ESTIMA					
3	V003440	COMPANY, INC	\$1,796,764.00	3.23%	12.99% UNDER ESTIMA					
	311/2857-7			21 X X X	VIN DIMENSE					

	S	anta Rosa										4/30/201
Lait		City of Santa Rosa Project Bid Abstract										
oject Na Client id Open	1.1.4.1	DSSE AVE, EL CAMINO WAY, AND AUGUSTAN AVE SEWER AND WATER REPLACEMENT - DOWLING CT TO EAST HAVEN DR Contract N CITY OF SANTA ROSA Owner:	o.:	<u>C01</u>	<u>1568</u> 1 <u>568</u> anta Rosa							
V 84	Project: C	01568 - GROSSE AVE, EL CAMINO WAY, AND AUGUSTAN AVE SEWER AND WATER REPLACEMENT - DOWLING CT TO EAST HAVEN DR			Engineers Estimate		MICHAEL O'SHAUGHNESSY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
ne No.	Item		_	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price		Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$65,000.00		\$85,200.00		\$47,183.00	\$47,183.00	- · · ·	\$132,000.0
	074020 9990.		LS		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00		\$10,177.00		\$7,500.0
	9990. 01472	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES, MAINLINE CLEANOUTS, AND MONUMENTS TO GRADE	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$807.00	\$807.00	\$750.00	\$750.0
	9990. 01473	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES TO GRADE	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.0
	150000	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.500.00	\$50.500.00	\$64,777.00	\$64,777.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.0
	150000	UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION ALLOWANCE	FA		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.
	160121	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMP	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$10,654.00		\$4,000.0
	198200	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIG-OUT REPAIR	SY	584	\$100.00	\$58,400.00	\$67.00	\$39,128.00	\$50.25	\$29,346.00	\$30.00	\$17,520.0
	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1380	\$120.00	\$165,600.00	\$124.00	\$171,120.00	\$55.00	\$75,900.00	\$65.00	\$89,700.
)		SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	5861	\$6.00	\$35,166.00	\$5.00	\$29,305.00	\$2.60	\$15,238.60	\$2.00	\$11,722.
	373900	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	762	\$200.00	\$152,400.00	\$154.00	\$117,348.00		\$98,298.00		
2	370120	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	1334	\$200.00	\$266,800.00	\$163.00	\$217,442.00				
3	391008	PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$312.00	\$2,808.00		\$6,003.00		\$4,500.0
1	152402	REMOVE AND REPLACE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$217.00	\$2,170.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.0
5	152402 641104	REMOVE EXISTING AND INSTALL NEW ROADSIDE SIGN 15" HDPE PLASTIC STORM DRAIN PIPE	EA LF	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$217.00	\$217.00	\$200.00	\$200.0
5 7	152402	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN COVER	EA	30	\$200.00 \$1,800.00	\$6,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$410.00 \$2,700.00	\$12,300.00 \$2,700.00		\$12,960.00 \$7,307.00	\$500.00 \$5,000.00	\$15,000.0
3	152402	TYPE II STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN PER CITY STD	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$10,490.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
,)	650104	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN DROP INLET & INSTALL TYPE II STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN PER CITY STD	EA	1	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$6,550.00		\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.
)	650104	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN DROP INLET & INSTALL TYPE GOL CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$8,650.00		\$11,222.00	\$11,222.00		\$12,500.
, I	152402	REMOVE AND REPLACE STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,900.00		\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00		\$15,000.
2	659200	48° STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,100.00		\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00		\$12,500.
3	650012	15° CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	35	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$492.00	\$17,220.00		\$14,035.00		\$19,250.0
Ļ	152451	12° CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$383.00	\$1,149.00	\$1,270.00	\$3,810.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.0
i	650104	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN DROP INLET	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,437.00	\$2,437.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
6	152451	TIE INTO EXISTING STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$2,377.00	\$2,377.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
7	153215	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	45	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$143.00	\$6,435.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.0
3	731656	CURB RAMP	SF	2490	\$40.00	\$99,600.00	\$40.00	\$99,600.00	\$40.00	\$99,600.00	\$35.00	\$87,150.0
9	153218	SIDEWALK	SF	210	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00	\$39.00	\$8,190.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.0
)	152422	REMOVE AND REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00		\$3,300.
1	840500	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF	420	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$6.50	\$2,730.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.
2 3		12" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF	275	\$5.00			\$2,200.00				
4		WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	EA EA	6	\$264.00 \$420.00	\$1,584.00 \$2,520.00	\$195.00 \$235.00	\$1,170.00		\$1,140.00 \$1,140.00		\$1,050.0
5		WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT TRIANGLES	EA	14	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$235.00 \$75.00	\$1,410.00		\$1,140.00		
	9990.											
6	04629	RAISED RETROREFLECTIVE YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	18	\$23.00	\$414.00	\$6.00	\$108.00		\$126.00	\$6.50	\$117.0
7		RAISED NON-REFLECTIVE YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	79	\$15.00		\$6.00	\$474.00		\$434.50		
3	-	8" SEWER MAIN	LF	554	\$210.00			\$88,086.00				
)		10" SEWER MAIN	LF	724	\$250.00		\$169.00	\$122,356.00				
)		4" SEWER LATERAL (PVC)	EA	24	\$4,500.00			\$115,200.00				
1		6" SEWER LATERAL (PVC)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,100.00		\$6,477.00		\$6,000.0
2		REMOVE EXISTING SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUTS	EA	11	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$380.00		\$1,127.00	\$12,397.00		\$5,500.0
3	719200	48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	6	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$59,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$56,400.0
1	152402	REMOVE AND REPLACE 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	040 455 51	A10 100 1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0

C

http://172.31.32.134/RtAEC/Reports/rpt_Abstract.asp?WorkOrderID=202&EngineerEst=Y&NumPerPage=4&LinesPerPage=80[4/30/2019 2:43:11 PM]

C01568 - Project Bid Abstract

loject blu	riostituet											
45	150824	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER MANHOLES	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$4,270.00	\$12,810.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
46	719000	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,405.00	\$6,810.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
47	152400	8" MAINLINE CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,210.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
48	150824	REMOVE EXISTING MAINLINE CLEANOUT	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
49	155530	RE-PLUMB 1998 GROSSE AVE HOUSE TO NEW LATERAL	EA	1	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,597.00	\$17,597.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
50	155530	RE-PLUMB 2172 GROSSE AVE HOUSE TO NEW LATERAL	EA	1	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$17,597.00	\$17,597.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
51	155530	RE-PLUMB 1830 EL CAMINO WAY HOUSE TO NEW LATERAL	EA	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$21,097.00	\$21,097.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
52	490751	8" WATER MAIN (PVC)	LF	1290	\$175.00	\$225,750.00	\$118.00	\$152,220.00	\$117.00	\$150,930.00	\$120.00	\$154,800.00
53	490751	8" WATER MAIN (DIP)	LF	230	\$200.00	\$46,000.00	\$135.00	\$31,050.00	\$150.00	\$34,500.00	\$140.00	\$32,200.00
54	152451	HALF WATER MAIN LOWERING/OVER-STRUCTURE	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,177.00	\$27,531.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
55	155530	1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	27	\$4,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$83,700.00	\$4,090.00	\$110,430.00	\$5,000.00	\$135,000.00
56	155530	1-1/2" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,827.00	\$4,827.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
57	208420	BACKFLOW DEVICE RE-CERTIFICATION	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
58	152427	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,677.00	\$7,354.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
59	152427	FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$10,640.00	\$21,280.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
60	208591	8" GATE VALVE	EA	10	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,137.00	\$21,370.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
61	718008	4" CUT-IN TEE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,377.00	\$8,377.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
62	190110	LEADED JOINT REMOVAL	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,037.00	\$2,037.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
63	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$707.00	\$4,242.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
64	152451	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	6	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$29,700.00	\$8,907.00	\$53,442.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
	Totals for Project C01568					\$2,064,988.00		\$1,740,579.00		\$1,767,777.60		\$1,796,764.00
	% of Estimate for Project C01568							-15.71%		-14.39%		-12.99%
811 N	10	t this is an exact reproduction of bids received.	1 79%									
Certified Date:		License No										